BALDWIN WPCP- NEW SOLIDS HANDLING BUILDING FOR THE CITY OF BALDWIN

		IHC Construction Companies LLC	Reynolds Construction, LLC	Lakeshore Engineering	
		2700 Delk Rd.	300 E Broad Street	1259 Ellesworth Dr.	
		Marietta GA.30067	Fairburn, GA. 30213	Atlanta, GA. 30511	
ITEM 1		404-497-7619	770-969-4040	404-355-3976	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION				
NO.	DESCRIPTION	TOTAL FOR ITEM	TOTAL FOR ITEM	TOTAL FOR ITEM	
Item 1	For furnishing all materials and equipment and performing all labor necessary for constructing the Baldwin WPCP – New Solids Handling				
	Building as shown on the drawings and as specified for the following prices and approximate quantities shown including but not limited to;				
	mobilization/demobilization, bonds, insurance, construction staking, demolition, earth excavation, backfill, grading, clearing and grubbing,				
	soil compaction testing, concrete testing, gravel access road repair, screw press building, installation of equipment, piping, valves, manholes,				
	concrete, drains, electrical, mechanical (excluding the cost of Major Mechanical Equipment and specialty items listed in Item No. 2), painting,				
	as constructed survey drawings in Autocad format and all other work and appurtenances for completion of the WORK as shown on the				
	drawings and/or specified, the lump sum amount of:	04 070 400 00	04 700 050 00		
		\$1.678.400.00	\$1,723,958.00	\$1.875.000.00	

ITEM 2 - BID DATA BASE

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION		TOTAL FOR ITEM	TOTAL FOR ITEM	TOTAL FOR ITEM	
1	Sludge Dewatering Screw Press- Provided by Owner a. Price for installation:		\$20,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$8,500.00	
2	Horizontal Screenings Conveyor – Provided by Owner a. Price for installation:		\$15,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$21,700.00	
		SUB-TOTAL BID ITEM 2	\$35,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$30,200.00	

ITEM 3 - UNIT PRICE ITEMS

TILIN 5 - ON	II FRICE HEINS								
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	EST. NO.	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL FOR ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL FOR ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL FOR ITEM
02227.01	TRENCH ROCK REMOVAL	CY	100	\$70.00	\$7,000.00	\$70.00	\$7,000.00	\$70.00	\$7,000.00
02270.01	SILT FENCE - TYPE S TYPE SENSITIVE (PREVIOUSLY TYPE 'C')	LF	214	\$10.00	\$2,140.00	\$3.00	\$642.00	\$10.00	\$2,140.00
02270.02	TEMPORARY SEDIMENT TRAP	EA	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
02270.03	INLET SEDIMENT TRAP	EA	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
02270.04	CONSTRUCTION EXIT	EA	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
02270.05	EROSION CONTROL DIVERSION	EA	2	\$3,800.00	\$7,600.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
02510.01	GRAVEL PAVING 6" THICK WITH CRUSH RUN	SF	1100	\$29.00	\$31,900.00	\$5.00	\$5,500.00	\$15.00	\$16,500.00
02720.01	24" DIA. RVC STORM PIPE	LF	71	\$260.00	\$18,460.00	\$200.00	\$14,200.00	\$100.00	\$7,100.00
02720.02	CONCRETE HEADWELL	EA	1	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
02720.03	CONCRETE JUNCTION BOX	EA	1	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$6,100.00	\$6,100.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
02931.00	TEMPORARY GRASSING	AC	0.2	\$4,400.00	\$880.00	\$2,000.00	\$400.00	\$1,500.00	\$300.00
02932.01	PERMANENT GRASSING	AC	0.2	\$10,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$800.00	\$1,750.00	\$350.00
	SUB-TOTAL BID ITEM 3				\$109,480.00		\$41,042.00		\$41,690.00
	TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID (ITEM 1, 2, 3 above):				\$1,822,880.00		\$1,835,000.00		\$1,946,890.00

I hereby certify this to be a true and accurate tabulation of bids received by the City of Baldwin on June 27, 2024.

*INCORRECT TOTALS ARE IN BOLD AND ITALICS AND CORRECTED

Chip McGaughey, P.E. Engineering Management, Inc.

Z:\PROJECTS\21\21056 Ba\dwin Solids Handling Building\Bid Phase\BP3-Bid Tabulation\21056 BID TAB